AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT N0, 35935 3593

RE:  Amendment One of ITB FS 21-031, Contract No. 35935 for the purchase and delivery of light
and madium duty vehicles for the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #32100805) '

“This Amendment to Contract No. 35935 is made and entered as of Aprii 18, 2023, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEAGH, a municipal corporation, and FFBH Motors; LLC dba Frontier Ford.

Contract No. 35966 Is amended by mutual agraement of the parties and as Indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the approprlate amendment:

X__ 1. 1#rsnswal option adding $5,200,000
X __ 2. Term perlod 06/30/2023 — 06/29/2024
8. Ptlces durlng this period shall remain firm.

X 4, The price for certaln items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B”, which is attached hersto
and Incorporated hereln by this reference,

5, The price for certaln items shall be decreased as shawh on Exhiblt "C", which Is attached hereto
and incotporated harein by this reference,

8. Tha discount offered to the City is Increased by %

7. The items or focations identified on Exhibit "B", which Is atfached hereto and lnoorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Conlract,

8. The locations identifisd on Exhibll “B", which Is attached hereto and Incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby added to the Contract,

9. Current permits, licenses, Insurance and other required Information are attached as Addendum No. 1,

Except as expressly amendsd above, all terms and condltions in this Contract are tatified and confirmed
and remain In full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above.

Attach Notary If Out-of-State Contractor

— =

{Signature) - (Signamre)
{Print/ Type Nams) ' (Prlnt / Type Name)
- Presldent/ Vice President / Sacretary / Troasurer ) ; Presldenll Sacretary / Treasurer
{circls one) {clrcle ons)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: M&ZI \j 5\/74/%4 fue Approved as to form:-

THOMAS B, MODICA, City Manader Dawn Mcinto&], Cily Atterney
EXECUTED PURSUANT By: \_X/\/_‘
10 SECTION 301 OF (J  Deputy

THE CITY CHARTER.




ONTIE
LoD,

Foret

May 23, 2023

Polina Dou

Assistant Admin Analyst

Department of Financial Management
Fleet Services

2600 Temple Avenue, 2™ Floor

Long Beach, CA 90806

Reference: Amendment No. One to Contract No. 35935
Polina,

Based on the current price increases that we have received from Ford Motor Company during the last
two production years, and some as high as a 25% price increase, we are estimating that the
manufacturer will continue with new price adjustments in the range of 10% for the 2024 maodel year.

in working with our fabricators and suppliers, the price of steel has had a tremendous increase and
there is still supply chain issues, which not only increase pricing of products but there are many delays in
ordering, production and deliveries.

A,D'wa N\\bw

Virginia M. Harper

Government Sales Manager

FFBH Motors LLC dba Frontier Ford
PH: 909-592-5349

Email: thelmaandiouise@vtaig.com

Frontier Ford » 3701 Stevens Creek Blvd. » Santa Clara, CA 95051
Ph: 408.241.1800 » Fax: 408.2413.4289 « www.frontierford.com




